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0.0 0.0 CP 0.0 Start: 1119 Lake Road                                                               (07:30 to 08:30)
0.2 0.2 L 0.2 Onto paved driveway
0.6 0.5 R 0.6 @ T, Lake Rd/CR101 (Unmarked) Westbound
3.1 2.5 3.1 Wayne/Monroe County Line
5.8 2.7 5.8 Country Store - food

10.6 4.8 CP 10.6 Question Control vicinity corner Lake Rd. and Bay Rd.
 See brevet card for question & exact location       (08:00-08:38 Ref only)

0.0 0.0 L 10.6 @ TL, Bay Rd
3.7 3.7 X 14.3 Empire Blvd (stores )
4.3 0.5 L 14.9 @ TL, Plank Rd
10.7 6.4 21.3 Monroe/Wayne County line
12.7 2.0 R 23.3 Schoolhouse Rd
13.0 0.3 L 23.6 @T Burrow Rd
14.1 1.0 R 24.7 @T Tiffany Rd
14.9 0.8 X 25.5 NY 286/Atlantic Ave  Tiffany Rd -> Canandaigua Rd
16.6 1.7 X 27.2 NY 441
17.7 1.1 28.3 Gannanda - Mini Mart
20.9 3.2 31.5 Tracks
21.8 0.9 32.4 Macedon, CVS, McDonalds, Minimarts, etc.
22.1 0.3 R 32.7 Victor Rd.
22.6 0.5 L 33.2 Farmington Rd.
24.4 1.8 VL 34.9 Hook Rd.
24.4 0.1 35.0 Allen Padhgam CAUTION!
26.8 2.4 37.4 TRO Hook Rd.
27.1 0.3 37.7 I90 (Overpass)
28.5 1.4 R 39.1 NY 96 (If using Speedway at Jct NY332 and CR 41, go straight here)

28.8 0.3 CP 39.4

Junction NY 96 and NY 332, Any store or business, two 24 hour minimarts at intersection, 
ArrowMart/Subway & 7-11 on opposite corners of intersection, Dunkin Donuts around SE corner, may be 
entered through 7-11, OR any business on NY332 between SR 96 and CR 41, Speedway at Jct 
NY332/CR41                                                               (09:21 to 11:42)   

0.0 0.0 39.4 Reverse direction exiting checkpoint, head east (marked S) on NY 96 S

0.4 0.4 R 39.8 Beaver Creek Rd, just before Finger Lakes Race Track Stop and play the ponies, if you have the time!

1.1 0.8 L 40.5 @T , SS CR 41, Shortsville Rd. -> W. Main St -> CR 13 -> Main St. (Speedway to R)
13.3 12.2 S/R 52.7 NY 96 S East
14.0 0.7 R 53.4 NY 488 NOTE: Byrne Dairy at corner. Sandwich shop, minimart
15.2 1.2 L 54.6 Griffin Rd
17.7 2.5 R 57.1 Lester Rd.
19.4 1.7 L 58.8 CR 23 -> Cross Rd
23.1 3.7 S 62.5 Joining NY 96
28.0 4.9 S 67.4 @ SS North Rd/ CR 106 leaving NY 96 S -> Balsey Rd.
28.1 0.1 X 67.6 NY 414    (Walmart in vicinity)
28.6 0.5 L 68.1 @T, SS NY 5 E, US 20E, NY 414 S, Fall St.  Dunkin Donut, EZ-Stop

30.0 1.4 CP 69.4
Seneca Falls NY, any business/ATM receipt in Seneca Falls NY
Note: Dunkin Donut approx 0.1 mile to right
CP to CP zeroed at T Jct Balsey Rd and NY5/ US20                       (10:44 to14:50)

200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#1082)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 07:00. Time Limit 13.5 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
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200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#1082)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 07:00. Time Limit 13.5 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, - > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

1.5 1.5 70.9 Women's Rights National Historic Park on left
1.6 0.2 L 71.1 Cayuga St. TRO NY 5 E, US 20E leaving NY 414 Bridge to right

2.3 0.7 S/VL 71.7 @Oleska DentalTRO Cayuga St -> Gravel Rd / CR 101 (N) leaving NY5 / US20
(Note: Gravel Rd is a paved road named Gravel)

4.4 2.0 X 73.8 @ SS NY 318
6.6 2.2 76.0 I90 (Overpass)
7.7 1.1 VR 77.1 TRO Gravel Rd / CR 101 -> CR 373
9.5 1.9 R 79.0 @T, SS Armitage Rd / CR 105 (Signposted CR 105) (E)
10.3 0.7 !! 79.7 Caution: Single Lane Steel Deck Bridge Clyde River
11.5 1.2 L 80.9 Olmstead Rd.
13.3 1.8 L 82.7 Hogback Rd. (N)
15.2 1.9 L 84.6 @SS, T NY 31 W Unmarked, Caution, Busy Road!
16.0 0.8 R 85.4 Wilsey Rd.
17.5 1.6 L 87.0 Cook Hill Rd.
17.8 0.3 R 87.2 @T, SS Hadden Rd / CR 272
18.7 0.9 L 88.1 TRO Hadden Rd / CR 272
19.0 0.3 R 88.4 TRO Hadden Rd / CR 272 -> South Butler Rd at junction CR 269 (20.3883)
20.6 1.6 R 90.0 TRO South Butler Rd / CR 271
20.9 0.3 L 90.4 Whiskey Hill Rd.
26.5 5.5 S 95.9 @ TL, Jct 104, Whiskey Hill -> New Hartford St. (FastTrack, McDonalds)

27.4 0.9 CP 96.8 Wolcott, NY, any business/ATM receipt in Wolcott, NY                   (12:02 to 17:46)
Note: CP to CP mileage zeroed at statue corner New Hartford and Main, only TL in town

0.0 0.0 L 96.8 W. Main St. Wolcott, NY Turn at Venus Joining Seaway Trail
0.1 0.1 96.9 Sunoco Pit Stop on Right, Red Apple next door with grill and indoor seating
0.5 0.4  97.3 W. Main St -> Ridge Rd. / CR 143 TRO Seaway Trail   Wolcott, NY
5.8 5.3 102.6 Crossing Sodus Bay, NY
8.7 2.9 S 105.5 @Jct 14, TRO Ridge Rd. / CR 143, leaving Seaway Trail, Minimart at intersection, NOT 24 hour
11.6 3.0 X 108.5 NY 104 TRO Ridge Rd.  -> Main St. Sodus, NY  (Caution busy road)
12.9 1.2 VL 109.7 TRO State St/Ridge Rd. -> W. Main St.
13.5 0.6 110.3 Sodus NY, stores
14.0 0.5 L 110.8 Ridge Rd. / CR 103 This turn is approx 0.1 mile before Main St ends at NY 104
16.2 2.2 113.0 Williamson Sodus International Airport, SDC,  on right, behind trees.
19.8 3.7 116.6 Williamson, NY,  Stores
24.9 5.1 X 121.7 Furnace Rd., Ontario, NY Stores approx 0.1 mile to right on Furnace (North)
27.1 2.2 R 123.9 Slocum Rd.
27.3 0.3 R 124.2 Speedway Station, minimart, not 24x7
27.3 0.0 X 124.1 Cross 104 (Northbound on Slocum) Caution VERY Busy Road
30.4 3.1 L 127.2 Lake Rd. / CR 101
30.6 0.2 R 127.4 Paved driveway 1119 Lake Rd., signposted Shoreline Blvd

31.0 0.4 R 127.8  @ Black mailbox "Dusel, 1119 Lake Rd" gravel driveway. 
NOTE:  House is NOT visible from the road.

31.2 0.2 128.0  1119 Lake Rd.      CONGRATULATIONS!!!!!                                    (13:23 to 21:00)

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/34373859


